

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Transfer | 8631 ched original docu | ments or copy thereto: | | | | | |
|---|--|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party | | | | | | |
| Sang Soo LEE, Wan Gu LEE, Jong Won KIM, Hee Soo | Name: MIRAE CORPORATION | O La | | | | | |
| KIM, Young Hak OH, and Dong Chun LEE | | 236 | | | | | |
| Wild, Totalg Haw Olk, and Bong Chan EBE | Address: 9-2 Chaam-dong, Chunan- | si 54 min | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | | 25 | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Choongchungnam-do, Ko | rea U | | | | | |
| ☐ Merger | | | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: October 27, October 27, October 28, October | 09/449636 | | | | | | |
| 28, October 28, and October 27, 1999 | 04, | | | | | | |
| (respectively) | | | | | | | |
| (respectively) | Additional name(s) & address(es) attac | hed? 🗌 Yes | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | | | |
| If the document is being filed together with a new application, | the execution date of the application is: | October 27, October 27, | | | | | |
| | | October 28, October 28, | | | | | |
| | | October 28, and October | | | | | |
| | | 27, 1999 (respectively) | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Additional numb | pers attached? Yes | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and pa | tents involved: 1 | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | | | | | | |
| Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$40.00 | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | ☐ Enclosed | | | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to dep | osit account | | | | | |
| Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | | | |
| | 500417 | | | | | | |
| City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 | | | | | | | |
| 2/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000114 500417 09449636 | GE THIS OD A CE | | | | | | |
| | SE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | -1-1 | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing in | formation is true and correct and any atte | icnea copy is a true copy | | | | | |
| of the original document. | C = A | | | | | | |
| N. 1. 1. 12 (2) | Hent J. While | November 20, 1000 | | | | | |
| Robert L. Price, 22,685 | Signature | November 30, 1999 | | | | | |
| Name and Registration No. of Person Signing | Signature Total number of pages comprising cover | Date | | | | | |
| CD (D.) 1 2071 0011 / 4/04 | Total number of pages comprising cover | Sheet: 1 | | | | | |
| CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 010420 FRAME: 0280

HOSTCHMENT,

| | In | CC | nsid | lera | tion | of | the | pre | mises | and | othe | er o | boog | and | val | uable |
|-----|-------|-----|------|------|--------|------|-----|------|--------|-------|-------|------|-------|-----|-----|-------|
| con | side: | rat | cion | in | hand | рa | id, | the | recei | .pt a | and s | sufi | Eicie | ncy | of | which |
| is | herel | bv | ackr | lwor | .edgec | i, i | the | unde | rsigne | ed, | | | | _ | | |

| (1) Sang Soo LEE (2) Wan Gu LEE (3) Jong Won KIM | |
|--|--|
| who have made a certain ne assign and transfer unto | ew and useful invention, hereby sell, |
| MIRAE CORPORATION, at 9-2 Cha | aam-dong, Chunan-si, Choongchungnam-do, Korea |
| entire right, title and intas defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 | hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the serest for the United States of America in the invention entitled E IC AND A CARRIER OF A MODULE IC HANDLER |

(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on ______, and identified by United States Serial No. ______; or

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations—in—part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

| INVENTORS | DATE SIGNED |
|-----------------------------------|-------------------|
| 1) | () ctober 27,1999 |
| Name: Sang Soo LEE 2) | Oct. 27, 1999 |
| Name: Wan Gu LEE | 0 d. 28, (99°) |
| Name: Jong Won KIM 4) Hee Soo KZM | Out 28, 1999 |
| Name: Hee Soo KIM 5) Young Hak OH | 00.28,1999 |
| Name: Young Hak OH 6) Dongth Lee | October 27, 1999 |
| Name: Dong Chun LEE | |

PATENT REEL: 010420 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 11/30/1999